Rules by Recommended Committee Assignments

Promulgated

Effective

Filed w/ SOS

Last Revision

Date Date Date Date Public Health, Welfare and Labor Committees **State Board of Barber Examiners** Enforce Fee Regulation 023.00.15-001 ID#: 28 Statutory Authority: §17-20-101 et seq. 04/06/2015 07/01/2015 06/15/2015 Required under State or Federal Law: §17-20-208 (a) Requirement Statement: The State Board of Barber Examiners shall by rule establish reasonable registration fees, renewal fees, examination fees, and such other fees as it deems necessary and appropriate to fulfill its duties. Enforce: The State Board of Barber Examiners shall by rule establish reasonable registration fees, renewal fees, examination fees, and such other fees as it deems necessary and appropriate to fulfill its duties. Link to Rule Document: http://arr.blr.arkansas.gov/Portals/0/Rules/ARR/Entities/42/Rules/28/Final/Governor 023.00.15-001F-15842.pdf Rules And Regulations 023.00.92-001 ID#: 21 Statutory Authority: §17-20-101 et seq. 04/13/1992 06/05/1992 11/23/1992 Required under State or Federal Law: §17-20-206 (a) (b) Requirement Statement: It shall make reasonable rules and prescribe sanitary requirements for barbershops and barber schools. Enforce: The State Board of Barber Examiners has determined that this rule should be made more current by implementation of a new up to date rule. However, this cannot be

accomplished by the deadline. Hence, it should stay in.

Link to Rule Document: http://arr.blr.arkansas.gov/Portals/0/Rules/ARR/Entities/42/Rules/21/Final/Governor 023.00.92-001.pdf

Prepared on: August 27, 2018 Page 1 of 1